FORM PTO-1619A	04-16-200 ⁻	}	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 ->MB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT P
Docket No. 200-1622	that are the matter than a little with the same of the sam	(2)	à Ca
	101673573		9.00 0.00
	RECORDATION FORM C		7,1
	ents and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	S/15/0/ Conveyance T	ype Security Agree	
Resubmission (Non-Reco	vidation)		
Document ID#	License	Change of Nan	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	_
Reel # Fran		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if addition	nal names of conveying partic	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Guyot, Josh			12152000
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ehrhardt, Mai	·k A		12062000
Name (line 2)			1980523
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	
Name (line 1) Ford Motor	Company		If document to be recorded
	: Corporation		is an assignment and the receiving party is not downciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) The Americ	an Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA	4812	
Domestic Representativ	a Nama and Address	Zip C ir for the first Receiving Party	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	\		
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
01 LMUELLER 00000250 061510 09	809832		
1 40.00 CH			
gathering the state needed to complete the Cov	Normation is estimated to average approximately 30 winates for Sheet. Sorid comments regarding this burden estimate to	o the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office	, Chief information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0	l Régulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pape 1927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ISO NOT S	HWORK REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB WMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail docum Commissioner	nents to be recorded with required cover of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assig	er sneet(s) information to inments , Washington, D.	: C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0360 FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	0.92
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Years
Name (line 1)	Darnell, Daniel	12132000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	room, Scott	Month Day Year 12112000
Name (tine 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Gustavsen, Emily	Month Day Year 12202000
Name (line 2)]
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)
Address (line)	City State/Country Zip Cou	ie
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH numbers for the salestent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	•
•	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number	

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying		
Sourching :	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	232
Enter additiona	Conveying Parties	Execution Date to Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bohman, Richard	1000000
		1 12082000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
_		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		-
(44.45 (44.6 Z)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
1801190 (1818-17		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not
Name (line 2		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
,		must be a separate document from
Address (line:		Assignment.)
Address (time	1) City State/Country Zip (inde
Name (line	n	If document to be recorded
		is an accimentant and the
••		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (tine	2)	
Name (tine		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line:	City State/Country Zig	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line : Address (line : Address (line :	City State/Country Zig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country Zig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line: Address (line: Address (line: Application Enter either	City State/Country 2ig Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

PATENT

FORM: PTO Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark Of PATENT	McD I
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 33-729	966	9233
Name	Gigette M. Bejin - 44,027		100
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies, Inc.		37
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East		
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevard		
Address (time 4)	Dearborn, MI 48126		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 6	
• •	Land to the second of the seco	I numbers attached	
Pate If this document is signed by the first	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same and Application Number(s) Patent Number (s) Patent Number	Month Day 12062000	Year
<u>oniy</u>	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number pcT PC	PCT	
Number of P	coperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1	
Deposit A	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 If Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Account Syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	x №	
attache	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conditional conditions of the original document. Charges to deposit account	rect and any at are authorized,	as
Sheri L. Charles	of Person Signing Signature	3-15-4. Date	
			ĺ

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1622 entitled: VEHICLE TABLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as

inventors: Josh

Josh Guyot Mark A. Ehrhardt

Daniel Darnell Scott Froom Emily Gustavsen

Rich Bohman; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest thercin;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my en CCMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do se full and exclusive right for the United States of Am described in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authoritherein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Executed by:	ell, assign and transfer unto FORD Monerica and for all foreign countries to the date listed below, preparatory to ob- ace my attorneys to insert the serial n	OTOR COMPANY the the said invention, as staining Letters Patent umber and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Josh Guyot 165 Goose Street Fly Creek, NY 13337 US	- Marie - Mari	12/15/00
Mark A. Ehrhardt 525 Bellefonte Street #3 Pittsburgh, PA 15232 US		
Daniel Darnell 1210 Toedtli Drive Roulder, CO 80303 US		
Scott Froom 20315 NE 22 Ave. N. Miami Beach, FL 33180 US		
Emily Gustavsen 7 Mulberry Road Turnersville, NJ 08012 US		
Richard Bohman 2736 Crandview Place Endicott, NY 13760 US		

Bejin

Attorney Docket Not 200-1622 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

BZS9998855ATENT 000Z/61/ZT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0364

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1622 entitled: VEHICLE TABLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as

inventors:

Josh Guyot

Mark A. Ehrhardt Daniel Darnell

Scott Froom

Emily Gustavsen

Rich Bohman; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Paten of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:				
Serial No Fil	ling Date), and I hereb	by request the Commissioner of		
Patents and Trademarks to issue s	ling Date), and I heret aid Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPA	NY as the assignee Executed		
by:		3 —		
-,				
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE		
Josh Guyot				
165 Goose Street				
Fly Creek, NY 13337 US				
•	. 1			
Mark A, Ehrhardt				
625 Bellefonte Street #3		1 121		
Pittsburgh, PA 15232 US	<u>C</u>	12.600		
	·			
Daniel Darnell				
1210 Toedtli Drive				
Boulder, CO 80303 US				
Scatt Froom				
20515 NE 22 Ave.				
N. Miami Beach, FL 33180 US				
Tr. Marin Bedar, FE 90 700				
Emily Gustavsen				
7 Mulberry Road				
Turnersville, NJ 08012 US				
		1		
Richard Bohman]		
2736 Grandview Place				

Attorney Docket No.: 200-1622

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0365

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in.

Attorney Docket No. 200-1622 entitled: VEHICLE TABLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Josh Guyot

Mark A. Ehrhardt Daniel Darnell Scott Froom Emily Gustavsen Rich Bohman; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or COMPANY the full and	EFORE, pursuant to my employme by my contractual obligation, I do se exclusive right for the United States of ibed in the specification executed by	ell, assign and transfer of America and for all fo	unto FORD MOTOR preign countries to the
	of the United States therefor (and I		
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and	I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patent the assignee. Executed	s and Trademarks to issue said Lette	ers Patent to FORD MO	OTOR COMPANY as
NAME	SIGNATUR	₹E	DATE

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Josh Guyot 165 Goose Street Fly Creek, NY 13337 US		
Mark A. Ehrhardt 625 Bellefonte Street #3 Pittsburgh, PA 15232 US		
Daniel Darnell 1210 Toedtli Drive Boulder, CO 80303 US	1	12/13/00
Scott Froom 20515 NE 22 Ave. N. Miami Beach, FL 33180 US		
Emily Gustavsen 7 Mulberry Road Turnersville, NJ 08012 US		
Richard Bohman 2736 Grandview Place Endicott, NY 13760 US		

Attorney Docket No: 200-1622

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in.

Attorney Docket No. 200-1622 entitled: VEHICLE TABLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as

inventors:

Josh Guyot

Mark A. Ehrhardt Daniel Darnell

Scott Froom

Emily Gustavsen

Rich Bohman; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Josh Guyot 165 Goose Street Fly Creek, NY 13337 US		
Mark A. Ehrhardt 525 Bellefonte Street #3 Pittsburgh, PA 15232 US		
Daniel Damell 1210 Toedtli Drive Boulder, CO 80303 US		
Scott Froom 20515 NE 22 Ave. N. Miami Beach, FL 33180 US	Soll L	12/11/00
Emily Gustavsen 7 Mulberry Road Turnersville, NJ 08012 US		
Richard Bohman 2736 Grandview Place Endicott, NY 13760 US		

Bejin

Attorney Docket No: 200-1622

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0367

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1622 entitled: VEHICLE TABLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as

inventors:

Josh Guyot Mark A. Ehrhardt Daniel Darnell Scott Froom Emily Gustavsen Rich Bohman; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my em COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sel full and exclusive right for the United States of Amedescribed in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Executed by:	II, assign and transfer unto FORD MC erica and for all foreign countries to t e date listed below, preparatory to ob ze my attorneys to insert the serial no	OTOR COMPANY the the said invention, as taining Letters Patent umber and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Josh Guyot 165 Goose Street Fly Creek, NY 13337 US Mark A. Ehrhardt 625 Bellefonte Street #3 Pittsburgh, PA 15232 US Daniel Darnell 1210 Toedtli Drive Boulder, CO 80303 US Scott Froom 20515 NE 22 Ave.		
N. Miami Beach, FL 33180 US		
Emily Gustavsen 7 Mulberry Road Turnersville, NJ 08012 US Richard Bohman 2736 Grandview Place	Eif G	20.12.200
Endicott, NY 13760 US		

Bejin

Attorney Docket No: 200-1622

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1622 entitled: VEHICLE TABLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as

inventors:

Josh Guyot

Mark A. Ehrhardt Daniel Darnell Scott Froom Emily Gustavsen Rich Bohman; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by volue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayre, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant of COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation full and exclusive right for the United State described in the specification executed by of the United States therefor (and I hereby herein: Serial No	es of America and for all foreign come on the date listed below, prepar authorize my attorneys to insert the	FORD MOTOR COMPANY the untries to the sale invention, as atory to obtaining Letters Patent ne serial number and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DAT
Josh Guyot 165 Goose Street Fly Creek, NY 13337 US Mark A. Ehrhardt 625 Bellefonte Street #3 Pittsburgh, PA 15232 US		
Daniel Darnell 1210 Toedtli Drive Boulder, CO 80303 US		
Scott Froom 20515 NE 22 Ave. N. Miami Beach, FL 33180 US		
Emily Gustavsen 7 Mulberry Road Turnersville, NJ 08012 US		
Richard Bohman 2736 Grandview Place	Kirland Cholmen	12 5/00

Attorney Docket No: 200-1622

Please call 313-322-7762 If this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/15/2001 REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0369